

#### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

27 September 2023

#### SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 36,

s. 2023

# COMPOSITION OF THE DIVISION SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING RESOURCES (SLR) MANAGEMENT TEAM AND DIVISION SLR COMMITTEE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads All Others Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to Regional Memorandum No. 499, s.2023 titled "Dissemination of the Department of Education Order No. 24, s.2023, Re: Guidelines on the Provision of Supplementary Learning Resources (SLRs) for Public School Libraries and Library Hubs, this Office announces the Composition of the Division Supplementary Learning Resources (SLR) Management Team and Division SLR Committee.
- 2. The abovementioned team / committee has the following functions:

Division SLR Management Team

- a. provides technical assistance in the creation of School SLR Committee for the school library and Division SLR Committee for the library hub;
- b. facilitates the verification process on the priority lists submitted for school libraries or library hubs; and
- c. verifies the parameters used in the identification process.

Division SLR Committee

- a. identifies SLRs using the scoping and evaluation tools for each type of SLRs that shall be included in their respective priority list; and
- b. evaluates SLRs during the conduct of market scoping activities.
- 3. Enclosure No. 1 contains the composition of Division Supplementary Learning Resources (SLR) Management Team and Division SLR Committee.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Encl: As stated by: 0, 5, 8, 2023 & RM No. 499, s. 2023
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects:

JOHANNA N. GERVACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent &

CURRICULUM IMPLEMENTATION SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING RESOURCES

DEP-ED SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

CID/MMMC-composition of SLR management team and SLR committee 006/September 27, 2023



#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

## REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

Enclosure No. 1 of Schools Division Memorandum No. 36, s. 2023

### Division Supplementary Learning Resources (SLR) Management Team

Chairperson

JOHANNA N. GERVACIO PhD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Vice-Chairperson

LARRY B. ESPIRITU PhD

Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division

Members

RODOLFO A. DIZON PhD

**EPS-LRMDS** 

MA. MERCEDES M. CRUZ

Division Librarian II

MARY QUEEN P. ORPILLA PhD

**EPS-Filipino** 

NOVALYN C. RODOLFO EdD

**EPS-ALS** 

ELEANOR E. LIBERATO

Representative, Division FPTA

Secretariat

ANGELICA S. FERNANDO

Project Development Officer II

JOHANN M. TABING

Division ITO

ALVIN B. RAMIREZ

IT Personnel

ROCEL M. DE GUZMAN

CID-ADAS

Division SLR Committee for Library Hub

Chairperson

RODOLFO A. DIZON PhD

**EPS-LRMS** 

Vice-Chairperson

MARY QUEEN P. ORPILLA PhD

EPS-Filipino

Members

AILEEN G. MACTAL

EPS-English WINNIE W. POLI EPS-Mathematics

NELIE D. SACMAN PhD

**EPS-Science** 

MERCEDITA D. SALDERO

EPS-Edukasyon sa Pagpapakatao

AUGUSTO A. MATEO

**EPS-MAPEH** 

MELODY E. GALINGAN PhD EPS-Araling Panlipunan ZORAIDA F. ESPINO PhD

**EPS-TLE** 

MA. MERCEDES M. CRUZ

Division Librarian II